GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 2083
ANSWERED ON- 09/08/2024

SETTING UP OF NCART

2083. SMT. RAJANI ASHOKRAO PATIL:
SMT. RANJEET RANJAN:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is planning to set up a National Council for Agriculture and Rural Transformation (NCART) as part of its 100-days action plan;

(b) the specific objectives and targets set under the 100-days action plan for improving farm policy and agricultural practices through NCART;

(c) the timeline for establishment and operationalisation of NCART;

(d) the expected impact of NCART on farmers and agricultural productivity across the country;
and

(e) the total budget allocated for the establishment and functioning of NCART?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)

(a): No Sir. Government does not have any proposal to set up National Council for Agriculture and Rural Transformation (NCART) as part of its 100 days action plan.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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